

AGREEMENT FOR THE USE OF BCC EXTERIOR GROUNDS

(including Ball Diamond)

The Buckhorn Community Centre and Athletic Association (BCC), agrees to allow (organization name) (herein referred to as the "User") to access the exterior grounds of the BCC for the purposes of Times: startfinish Users must adhere to the following: 1. It is mandatory that the User will follow all safety precautions necessary and regulated to successfully host this event. 2. The User will ensure that the BCC facility and exterior grounds are used respectfully by visitors, participants, and volunteers. Pets and service animals must be leashed and under control at all times. Owners must clean up after their pet or service animal. 3. There is no smoking or vaping on the grounds of the BCC. 4. The User will be responsible for cleaning the exterior areas utilized and disposing of garbage and recyclables. 5. The User will clearly state in all promotional and marketing materials that while this event is taking place on the BCC's exterior grounds, the User is the event's host and accepts all responsibility. 6. Service Animals & Pets: a. A customer with a disability that is accompanied by a guide dog, service animal, or service dog, identifiable by a vest or other visible means, will be allowed access to BCC		
Date: _	Times: start finish	
Users i	nust adhere to the following:	
1.		
2.	participants, and volunteers. Pets and service animals must be leashed and under control at all	
3.	There is no smoking or vaping on the grounds of the BCC.	
4.		
5.	taking place on the BCC's exterior grounds, the User is the event's host and accepts all	
6.	Service Animals & Pets:	
	 a. A customer with a disability that is accompanied by a guide dog, service animal, or service dog, identifiable by a vest or other visible means, will be allowed access to BCC areas that are open to the public unless otherwise excluded by law. b. 'Pets' will not be considered a service animal and are restricted from all buildings. c. Owners are responsible for cleaning up after their service animal or pet and for keeping their animal under control and on a leash at all times anywhere on the property. 	
7.	The User will provide the BCC with a Certificate of Insurance with the BCC named as an	
	additional insurer.	

The User agrees that the BCC shall not be liable for any loss, injury, or damage to persons or property resulting from such being on or about the BCC property whether caused by fire, smoke, theft, burglary, conditions due to the weather such as ice on the grounds, loss of power, or for any cause whatsoever. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the BCC shall not be liable for any such loss, injury, or damage to property, including automobiles/ boats and contents, while on or about the

BCC property caused by steam, water, rain, or snow which may leak into or flow from any part of the BCC property or the premises of the BCC or from any pipe or other place or from any damage caused by or attributable to the condition or arrangement of any electrical wiring connection or fixture or for any damage caused by anything done or omitted to be done by any User or the BCC. The User shall indemnify and hold the BCC harmless from and against any claims or damages arising from any act or omission of the User or its invitees and any injury or damage occurring on or to the BCC property while rented by the User.

The Convener or Responsible person for this event will be:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
TELEPHONE: (H/cell)(W)		
SIGNED: thisday of, 20		
Organization: Signed:		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
CLASS: \Box A \Box B \Box C \Box D \Box E \Box F-type: OA OB OC \Box G		
TOTAL FEE \$ AMOUNT RECEIVED \$ BAL. OWING \$		
PAID BY: □ CREDIT CARD □ DEBIT □ CASH □ ETRANSFER □ CH	IEQUE	
PROOF OF INSURANCE (as appliable) RECEIVED: ☐ YES ☐ NO		
NOTES:		
BUCKHORN COMMUNITY CENTRE, 1782 LAKEHURST RD., PO BOX 280 BUCKHORN, ON KOL 1J0 705-657-8833		

generalmgr@buckhorncommunitycentre.com